providers not engaged by KPPs, they may be subject to out-of-pocket 
charges. 

E. Provider Payment Mechanism 

1. The PhilHealth Konsulta Benefit Package shall be paid as an annual 
capitation computed and released as performance-based payment. The 
maximum per capita rate shall be One Thousand Seven Hundred pesos 
(PHP 1,700.00) for both public and private to be paid in tranches (Annex 
I: Approved Benefit Payment and Co-Payment/Cost Sharing Schedule with 
Sample Computation). 

2. The first tranche for the succeeding years of registered beneficiaries shall 
be paid in full provided that the KPP conducted at least one medical